
Duquesne Light 
Our Energy;.. Your Power 

Vernon J. Edwards 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

411 Seventh Avenue, 15 Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Telephone: 412-393-3662 
Fax: 412-393-5687 

vedwards@duqlight.com 

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265 

April 30, 2014 

pa 

m 3 0 2014 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: Duquesne Light Company 
1SI Quarter 2014 Cash Pool Report - Docket No. 0-00051141 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing is Duquesne Light Company's report for the First Quarter of 2014 on the 
use of funds borrowed from the Cash Pool by Duquesne Light Holdings pursuant to the 
Commission's Order entered November 9, 2006 as modified by that certain Order entered March 2, 
2007 in the above referenced case. 

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this filing, please contact 
me at 412-393-3662 or vedwards@duqlight.com. 

Sincerely, 

Vernon J. Edwards 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

cc: Bureau of Technical Utility Services 



Intercompany Activity Detail 

Pool: CAPLOANS - DQE Capital Corp. Intercompany Loan 
Company: DQEINC - Duquesne Light Holdings, Inc. 

Date Opening Cash Cash A d j u s t m e n t s Net Dai ly Change Ou t s t and ing Daily I n t e r e s t I n t e r e s t 
Balance Con t r ibu t ions D r a w n Balance Expense / i n c o m e Rate 

01/01/2014 -243,464,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -243,464,938.77 -9.591.50 0:0141825 

01/02/2014 •243,464,938.77 2,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 2.400.000.00 •241,064,938.77 -9,497.29 0.014183 

01/03/2014 -241,064,932.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,064.938.77 -9.497.29 0.014183 

01/04/2014 •241,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,064.938.77 -9,497.29 0.014183 
01/05/2014 -241,054,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,064,938.77 -9,497.29 0.014183 

01/06/2014 -241,064.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,064,938.77 -9,497.29 0.014183 

01/07/2014 -241,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,064.933.77 -9,497.29 0.014183 
01/08/2014 -24-,aS4,538.77 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 i .000.000.00 -240,064,938.77 -9,457.59 G.014183 

01/09/2014 -240,054.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2-10,064.938.77 •9,457.89 0.014183 

01/10/2014 -240.064,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 •200,000.00 -240,264,938.77 -9,465.77 0.014183 
01/11/2014 -240,254,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,264,938.77 -9,465.77 0.014183 
01/12/2014 -240,254,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,264,938.77 -9,465.77 0.014183 
01/13/2014 -240,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,264,938.77 -9,465.77 0.014183 
01/14/2014 -240,264,938.77 0.00 400,000.00 (2) 0.00 -400,000.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,481.53 0.014183 
01/15/2014 -240,664,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9.481.53 0.014183 
01/16/2014 -240,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,431.53 0.014183 
01/17/2014 •240,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,451.53 0.014183 
01/13/2014 -240,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,481.53 0.014183 
01/19/2014 -240,664,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,481.53 0.0141S3 

01/20/2014 -240,664,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,664,938.77 -9,481.53 0.014183 
01/21/2014 -240,654,938.77 0.00 100,000.00 (1) 0.00 -100,000.00 •240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 0.014183 

01/22/2014 -240,764.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 6.014183 
01/23/2014 -240,764,939.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 0.014183 
01/24/2014 -240,764.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,754,938.77 -9,485.47 0.014183 
01/25/2014 •240,764,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 6.014IB3 
01/26/2014 -240,754,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 0.O14183 
01/27/2014 -240,764,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 0.014183 
01/23/2014 -240,764,933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 6.014183 
01/29/2014 -240,764.933.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 • .00 -240,764,938.77 -9.485.47 '0.014183 
01/30/2014 -240,764,938.77 0.0G 0.00 0.00 0.00 •240,764,938.77 -9,485.47 0.014183 
01/31/2014 -240,754.938.77 0.00 400,000.00 (1) 0.00 -400,000.00 -241,164,938.77 -9.501.23 0.014iE3 

To ta l : 3 ,400 ,000.00 1,100,000.00 0.00 2 ,300 ,000 .00 -241 .164 ,938 .77 -294 ,080 .74 

Average : 109 ,677 .42 35 ,483 .87 0.00 - 2 4 0 , 7 9 0 , 7 4 5 . 2 2 -9 ,486 .48 0 .01418298 

Closing Ba lance Plus I n t e r e s t -241,459,019.51 

F o o t n o t e s : 

(1) Debt Service / Payoff - i hird party. 
(2) Genera! Corporate Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and olher miscellaneous payments. 

APR 3 0 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



Intercompany Activity Detail 

Poo l : C A P L O A N S - D Q E Cap i ta l C o r p . I n t e r c o m p a n y L o a n 

C o m p a n y : D Q E I N C - D u q u e s n e L ight Ho ld ings , I n c . 

Date Opening Cash Cash A d j u s t m e n t s Net Daily Change Ou t s t and ing Daily I n t e r e s t I n t e r e s t 

Balance C o n t r i b u t i o n s D r a w n Balance Expense / I n c o m e Rate 

02/01/20! a -24!,;64,938.77 o.oc 0.00 0.00 0.00 ^ i . 164.938.77 -9,501.23 9-014183 

02/02/201 ' : -241,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241.164,938.77 -9,501.23 0.014133 

02/03/2014 -241,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 o.oo' 0.00 -241.154,038.77 -9.422.iB 0.014065 
D2/D't/2t>14 -243 , J£4 ,93S .77 D.DD D.DD D.DD 0.00 -24J.164,500.77 -S.-422.J8 0-vU4D65 

02/05/2014 -241,164,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,164,938.77 -9,422.18 0.014065 
02/06/2014 -241,164.933.77 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 -240,964.938.77 -9.414.37 0.014065 

02/07/2014 -240,964,938.77 O.OC . 0.00 0.00 0.00 •240.964.938.77 -9,414.37 0.014065 
02/08/2014 -240,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240.964,933,77 -9,414.37 0.014065 
02/09/2014 -240,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,964,938.77 -9,414.37 0.014065 
02/10/2014 -240,954,938.77 0.00 300,000.00 (2) 0.00 -300,000.00 -241.26^,938.77 -9,426.09 0.011065 

02/11/2014 -241,264,938.77 5,000.000.00. 0.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 -236,264,933.77 -9,230.74 6.014065 
02/12/2014 -236,264,938,77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -236.264,933.77 -9,230.74 6.014065 
02/13/2014 -236.264,938.77 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 -235,864,938.77 -9,215.11 0.014065 
02/14/2014 -235.864,938.77 0.00 0.00 • 0.00 0.00 -235,854,938.77 -9,215.11 0.014065 
02/15/2014 -235,864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -235.864,938.77 -9,215.11 0.014065 
02/16/2014 -235.864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -235,854,938.77 -9,215.11 6.014065 
02/17/2014 -235,864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -235,864,938.77 -9,215.11 6.014065 
02/18/2014 -235,864,938.77 0.00 " 9,200,000.00 (1) 0.00 -9,200,000.00 -245,064,938.77 -9,574.55 6.014065 
02/19/2014 -245,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -245,064,938.77 -9,574.55 0.014065 
02/20/2014 -245,064,938.77 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 -24 5,064,938.77 -9,574.55 6.01-1065 
02/21/2014 -245,064,938.77 5.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 -240,064,933.77 . -9,379.20 0.014065 
02/22/2014 -240,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,054,938.77 -9,379.20 0.014055 
02/23/2014 -240,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,064,938.77 -9,379.20 0.014065 
02/24/2014 -240,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,064,933.77 •9,379.20 0.014065 
02/25/2014 -240,064,938.77 0.00 100,000.00 (2) 0.00 -100,000.00 -240.164,938.77 •9,363.11 0.014055 
02/26/2014 -240,164,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -240,364,936.77 •9,390.92 0.014065 
02/27/2014 -240,364,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,364,935.77 -9,390.92 6.014065 
02/28/2014 -240,364,938.77 0.00 3.50O.0QO.O0 (1) 0.00 -3,500,000.00 -243,864,938.77 -9,527.67 6.014065 

0.00 O.OO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.014055 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.014065 

t a l : 10 ,600 ,000 .00 13 ,300 .000 .00 0.00 -2 ,700 ,000 .00 -243 ,854 ,938 .77 •262 ,822 .67 

erage: 378 ,571 .43 4 7 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 0.00 - 2 4 0 , 1 0 7 , 7 9 5 . 9 1 -9 ,386 .52 0 . 0 1 4 0 7 3 4 3 

Closing Ba lance Pius I n t e r e s t -244 ,127 ,761 .44 

F o o t n o t e s : 

(1} Debt Service / Payoff - Third pany. 
{2} General Corporate Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and other miscellaneous payments. 



Intercompany Activity Detail 

Poo l : C A P L O A N S - D Q E Cap i ta l C o r p . I n t e r c o m p a n y L o a n 
C o m p a n y : D Q E I N C - D u q u e s n e L ight Ho ld ings , I n c . 

Date Opening Cash Cash A d j u s t m e n t s Ne t Daily Change Ou t s t and ing Dai ly I n t e r e s t I n t e r e s t 

Balance C o n t r i b u t i o n s D r a w n Balance Expense / I n c o m e Rate 

03/01/2014 -243.864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -243,854,938.77 -9,527.67 6.014065 

03/02/2014 -243,864,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -243,854,938.77 -9,527.67 6.014055 

03/03/2014 -243.864,938.77 0.00 100.000.00 (2) 0.00 -100,000.00 -243,96'!, 93 8.7 7 -9,524.80 0.014055 

03/04/2014 -243,964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 •243,964,938.77 -9,524.30 0.014055 

03/05/2014 -243.964,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -243.964.938.77 -9.524.80 0.014055 

03/06/2014 -243.964,938.77 200.000.00 0.00 o.oo 200.000.00 •243,764,938.77 -9,516.99 6.014055 

03/07/2014 -243.764,938.77 2.000,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 •241,754.933.77 -9.433.91 0.014055 

03/08/2014 -241,754,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,764,933.77 -9.438.91 0.014055 

03/09/2014 -241,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -241,764,933.77 -9,438.91 6.014055 

03/10/2014 -241,764,938.77 0.00 200,000.00 (2) 0.00 -200,000.00 -241,964,933.77 -9,446.71 0.014055 

03/11/2014 -241,964,938.77 0.00 100,000.00 (2) 0.00 -100,000.00 -242,064,938.77 •9,450.62 0.014055 

03/12/2014 -242,064,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -242,064,938.77 -9,450.62 0.014055 

03/13/2014 -242,064,938.77 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 -241,764,933.77 -9,438.91 6.014055 

03/14/2014 -7.41,764.938.77 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 -216,764,938.77 -8,462.86 0.014055 

03/1S/2014 -216,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -216.764,933.77 -8,462.86 6.014055 

03/16/2014 -216.764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -216,764,938.77 -8,462.86 6.014055 

03/17/2014 -216,764,938.77 0.00 14,500,000.00 (1) 0.00 -14,500.000.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 6.014055 

03/18/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 0.014055 

03/19/2014 -231,264,938.77 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,026.97 0.014055 

03/20/2014 -231,264,938.77 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 0.014055 

03/21/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 0.014055 

03/22/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 0.014055 
03/23/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,023.97 0.014055 

03/24/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9,028.97 6.014055 

03/25/2014 -231,264,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,264,938.77 -9.028.97 0.014055 

03/26/2014 -231.264.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -231,254,938.77 -9,028.97 0.014055 

03/27/2014 -231.264,938.77 0.00 2,500,000.00 (2) 0.00 -2.500,000.00 -233.764,938.77 -9,126.57 0.014D5S 

03/28/2014 -233,764,938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -233.764,938.77 - -9.126.57 6.014055 

03/29/2014 -233.764,936.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -233,764,938.77 -9,126.57 0.014055 
03/30/2014 -233,764.938.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -233,764,938.77 9,126.57 0.014055 
03/31/2014 -233,764,938.77 300.000-00 0.00 0.00 300.000.00 -233.464,936.77 -9.114.85 0.014055 

Tota i : 27 ,800 ,000 .00 17 ,400 ,000 .00 0.00 10 ,400,000.00 -233 ,464 ,938 .77 -284 ,549 .74 

Average: 896 ,774 .19 561 ,290 .32 0.00 -235 ,097 ,196 .83 -9 ,179 .02 0 .014055645 

Closing Ba lance Plus I n t e r e s t - 2 3 3 , 7 4 9 , 4 6 8 . 5 1 

Foo tno tes : 

(1) Deb! Service / Payoff - Third party. 
(2) General Corpcraie Purposes - includes check clearings, payroll and payroll taxes, intercompany settlements and other miscellaneous payments. 



K\pl;in;)tion ot llic hitcrcompnuv Activity Detail report: 

Column 1 — Dnic = Transaclion dale 
Cnluinn 2 - Opening Balance = Holdings Loan balance al sum of day 
Column 3 - Cash Contributions — Holdings Loan paybacks lo Capital Corp 
Column 4 - Cash Drawn ~ Holdings Loans from Capital Corp including footnotes - see 

legend at bottom of reporl 
Column 5 - Adjustmenls = Corrections 
Column 6 - Net Daily Change = Nel result of Daily transactions 
Column 7 - Outstanding Balance = Holdings Loan Balance at end of day 
Column S - Daily Interest Expense = Outstanding balance limes daily inieresi rate 
Column 9 - Daily Interest Rate 

Kccup: 
On January 1, 2014, Holdings' loan balance was $243,464,938.77. During the quarler 
ended March 31. 2014 Holdings borrowed 531.800,000.00 (total of Cash Drawn column) 
and made loan repayments or$4 l ,800,000.00 (total of Cash Comributions column). On 
March 31, 2014 Hoklings , loan balance was $233,464,938.77. 

'reparctl: V 

R e v i c w e c h j j ^ a ^ ^ / ^ 

Date: 

Dale: 

(J 
Dale Report bniailed to Regulatory Affairs Group:_ 

43/ j t 



RIBEKA GAR R ITY 
DUQUESNE LIGHT 
411 SEVEIITH AVE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

0.0 LBS LTR 1 OF 1 

SHIP TO: 
ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
717-772-7777 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
2ND FLOOR - ROOM N201 
400 NORTH STREET 

HARRISBURG PA 17120-0200 

\ % 

PA 171 9-20 

UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER 
TRACKING # : I Z ASV 025 NW 98S9 2939 IP 

BILLING: P/P 
ATTENTION UPS DRIVER: SHIPPER RELEASE 

Cost Center: -492 
Refe rence # 2 : 4 / 3 0 & S / l Repor t s 

CS 16.2.03. WNTES0 51.OA 
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